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% CHANGE AND RANK

PART ONE CRIMES

Through week ending 1/31/2012

Curr Qtr: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012

Prev Qtr: 1/1/2011 - 1/31/2011

Curr Yr: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012

Prev Yr: 1/1/2011 - 1/31/2011
= Top 5 beats and Top 1 division with highest decreases
= Top 5 beats and Top 1 division with highest increases

QUARTER-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Patrol Patrol
North/ North/
Beat Division Patrol Beat Division Patrol
Beat Rank Division Rank South Beat Rank Division Rank South
Division Beat__1 % Change | (1t039) | % Change| (110 13) Rank % Change| (1to39) | % Change| (1to 13) Rank |
0611 42.1% 31 42.1% 31
Eastway 0612 5.5% 17 24.2% 11 6 5.5% 17 24.2% 11 6
0613 24.5% 26 24.5% 26
Northeast 0711 3.2% 15 3.2% 15
Service North Tryon 0712 -4.7% 10 7.8% 6 5 -4.7% 10 7.8% 6 5
Area 0713 27.9% 27 27.9% 27
1411 14.3% 23 14.3% 23
University City | 1412 11.1% 20 1.2% 3 2 11.1% 20 1.2% 3 2
1413 -17.0% 5 -17.0% 5
1111 -5.6% 9 -5.6% 9
North 1112 2.7% 14 -0.4% 2 1 2.7% 14 -0.4% 2 1
1113 4.7% 16 4.7% 16
Northwest 0211 -10.8% 7 -10.8% 7
Service Metro 0212 -17.0% 4 5.8% 4 3 -17.0% 4 5.8% 4 3
Area 0213 67.3% 38 67.3% 38
2711 -19.3% 3 -19.3% 3
Freedom 2712 32.9% 29 6.5% 5 4 32.9% 29 6.5% 5 4
2713 12.5% 21 12.5% 21
1211 61.0% 33 61.0% 33
Hickory Grove 1212 31.1% 28 47.3% 13 7 31.1% 28 47.3% 13 7
1213 65.7% 37 65.7% 37
1711 -1.9% 12 -1.9% 12
Southeast | Independence 1712 2.0% 13 12.8% 7 2 2.0% 13 12.8% 7 2
Service 1713 62.2% 36 62.2% 36
Area 1611 6.7% 19 6.7% 19
Providence 1612 61.4% 35 21.1% 10 5 61.4% 35 21.1% 10 5
1613 14.1% 22 14.1% 22
2211 48.6% 32 48.6% 32
South 2212 71.4% 39 31.0% 12 6 71.4% 39 31.0% 12 6
2213 -16.3% 6 -16.3% 6
0111 6.1% 18 6.1% 18
Central 0112 -24.6% 1 -11.4% 1 1 -24.6% 1 -11.4% 1 1
0113 -22.2% 2 -22.2% 2
Southwest 2611 40.4% 30 40.4% 30
Service Westover 2612 22.7% 24 20.2% 9 4 22.7% 24 20.2% 9 4
Area 2613 -2.0% 11 -2.0% 11
2111 61.1% 34 61.1% 34
Steele Creek 2112 22.8% 25 19.3% 8 3 22.8% 25 19.3% 8 3
2113 -8.9% 3 -8.9% 3

Note: Totals, percent changes, and rankings in this chart are based on the most current on-line operational data from criminal case reports. Each incident report is
counted as one case in this data and the date used for each case is the original reporting date. Figures therefore may vary slightly from Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR),
which creates static monthly reports based not on the case date but on various activity dates for reporting/unfounding/reclassification and individual counting rules that
are victim-based rather than case-based for certain crime types.



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

January, 2012
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

16
16

163
119
44

228

727
611
116

561
100
66

1692
782
417
493

581
17
375
719
164
13
3008

412
2596

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

20
20

108
81
27

168

630
486
144

489
92
49

1515
756
324
435

605

10
309
591

187

2637

298
2339

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

150.0%

-20.0%
-20.0%
NA

50.9%
46.9%
63.0%

35.7%

15.4%
25.7%
-19.4%

14.7%
8.7%
34.7%

11.7%

3.4%
28.7%
13.3%

-4.0%
70.0%
21.4%
21.7%

-12.3%
85.7%
14.1%

38.3%
11.0%




INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

4th Quarter

1st Quarter

INDEX OFFENSES 2011 010 % CHANGE 2012 2011
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 15 11 36.4% 5 2
RAPE TOTAL 44 64 -31.3% 16 20
ACTUAL 43 60 -28.3% 16 20
ATTEMPT 1 4 -75.0% 0 0
ROBBERY TOTAL 478 445 7.4% 163 108
ARMED 345 329 4.9% 119 81
STRONG-ARM 133 116 14.7% 44 27
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 708 649 9.1% 228 168
BURGLARY TOTAL 2310 2683 -13.9% 727 630
RESIDENTIAL 1793 2119 -15.4% 611 486
COMMERCIAL 517 564 -8.3% 116 144
FORCE 1776 2123 -16.3% 561 489
NO FORCE 361 382 -5.5% 100 92
ATTEMPT 173 178 -2.8% 66 49
LARCENY TOTAL 5625 5837 -3.6% 1692 1515
$200 AND OVER 2820 2964 -4.9% 782 756
$50 TO $200 1235 1191 3.7% 417 324
UNDER $50 1570 1682 -6.7% 493 435
FROM AUTO 2099 2705 -22.4% 581 605
BICYCLE 77 56 37.5% 17 10
SHOPLIFTING 1068 968 10.3% 375 309
OTHERS 2381 2108 13.0% 719 591
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 553 594 -6.9% 164 187
ARSON TOTAL 48 44 9.1% 13 7
TOTALS 9781 10326 -5.3% 3008 2637
VIOLENT 1245 1169 6.5% 412 298
PROPERTY 8536 9158 -6.8% 2596 2339

% CHANGE

150.0%

-20.0%
-20.0%
#DIV/0!

50.9%
46.9%
63.0%

35.7%

15.4%
25.7%
-19.4%

14.7%
8.7%
34.7%

11.7%

3.4%
28.7%
13.3%

-4.0%
70.0%
21.4%
21.7%

-12.3%
85.7%
14.1%

38.3%
11.0%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses
are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.




January, 2012

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 NA
RAPE -1 0 NA
ROBBERY 17 10 70.0%

ARMED 13 7 85.7%
STRONG-ARM 4 3 33.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 21 12 75.0%
BURGLARY 60 40 50.0%
RESIDENTIAL 54 33 63.6%
COMMERCIAL 6 7 -14.3%
LARCENY 98 85 15.3%
FROM AUTO 27 28 -3.6%
BICYCLE 2 3 -33.3%
SHOPLIFTING 18 17 5.9%
OTHERS 51 37 37.8%
VEHICLE THEFT 7 15 -53.3%
ARSON 0 2 -100.0%
TOTALS 202 164 23.2%
VIOLENT 37 22 68.2%
PROPERTY 165 142 16.2%
North Tryon Division (07)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER -1 2 -150.0%
RAPE 3 1 200.0%
ROBBERY 18 17 5.9%

ARMED 13 16 -18.8%
STRONG-ARM 5 1 400.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 27 31 -12.9%
BURGLARY 77 67 14.9%
RESIDENTIAL 65 55 18.2%
COMMERCIAL 12 12 0.0%
LARCENY 102 92 10.9%
FROM AUTO 40 39 2.6%
BICYCLE 1 1 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING 17 10 70.0%
OTHERS 44 42 4.8%
VEHICLE THEFT 17 16 6.3%
ARSON 0 0 NA
TOTALS 243 226 7.5%
VIOLENT 47 51 -7.8%
PROPERTY 196 175 12.0%




North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
0 0 NA

3 3 0.0%

7 1 600.0%

5 1 400.0%

2 0 NA
18 6 200.0%
108 85 271%
80 68 17.6%
28 17 64.7%
156 173 -9.8%
61 75 -18.7%
0 1 -100.0%
51 45 13.3%
44 52 -15.4%
11 20 -45.0%

1 0 NA
304 288 5.6%
28 10 180.0%
276 278 -0.7%

University City Division (14)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

261

19
242

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

253

13
240

NA

NA
57.1%
33.3%
200.0%
50.0%
19.6%
28.9%
-25.0%
0.0%
-23.4%
NA
-23.7%
36.2%
-26.3%
-100.0%
3.2%

46.2%
0.8%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
2 0 NA

3 2 50.0%
18 10 80.0%
15 9 66.7%
3 1 200.0%
17 11 54.5%
71 46 54.3%
68 39 74.4%
3 7 -57.1%
99 71 39.4%
36 19 89.5%
0 0 NA
30 19 57.9%
33 33 0.0%
14 13 7.7%
2 2 0.0%
226 155 45.8%
40 23 73.9%
186 132 40.9%

Independence Division (17)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

0

0

221

35
186

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

53
32
21

122

213

22
191

NA

NA
260.0%
400.0%
50.0%
0.0%
-13.2%
21.9%
-66.7%
1.6%
23.1%
NA
-36.0%
33.3%
6.7%
-100.0%
3.8%

59.1%
-2.6%




Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
0 0 NA

0 1 -100.0%

5 2 150.0%

4 2 100.0%

1 0 NA

5 5 0.0%
59 34 73.5%
51 29 75.9%
8 5 60.0%
168 144 16.7%
57 74 -23.0%
4 1 300.0%
47 26 80.8%
60 43 39.5%
12 12 0.0%

1 0 NA
250 198 26.3%
10 8 25.0%
240 190 26.3%

South Division (22)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

26
26

105
44

22
39

153

17
136

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

29
25

76
25

11
40

-2

112

106

NA
-100.0%
200.0%
0.0%
NA
225.0%
-10.3%
4.0%
-100.0%
38.2%
76.0%
NA
100.0%
-2.5%
33.3%
-150.0%
36.6%

183.3%
28.3%




Westover Division (26)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
0 0 NA

0 0 NA
21 12 75.0%
18 10 80.0%
3 2 50.0%
14 12 16.7%
44 44 0.0%
37 37 0.0%
7 7 0.0%
106 87 21.8%
41 37 10.8%
1 0 NA
10 18 -44.4%
54 32 68.8%
13 11 18.2%
0 1 -100.0%
198 167 18.6%
35 24 45.8%
163 143 14.0%

Steele Creek Division (21)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

0
1
17
12
5

25

282

43
239

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

40
26
14

149

31
59

227

25
202

NA
-80.0%
142.9%
140.0%
150.0%

92.3%
-27.5%
0.0%
-78.6%
30.2%
19.0%
0.0%
67.7%
22.0%
0.0%
300.0%
24.2%

72.0%
18.3%




Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
1 0 NA

3 3 0.0%

11 18 -38.9%
6 9 -33.3%

5 9 -44.4%
42 27 55.6%
69 64 7.8%
52 41 26.8%
17 23 -26.1%
115 108 6.5%
30 43 -30.2%
2 3 -33.3%
21 8 162.5%
62 54 14.8%
17 10 70.0%
2 -1 -300.0%
260 229 13.5%
57 48 18.8%
203 181 12.2%

Freedom Division (27)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

72
58

145
29

29
87

261

24
237

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

118
34

26
58

32

247

22
225

NA
-50.0%
40.0%
50.0%
0.0%
6.7%
-2.7%
-3.3%
0.0%

22.9%
-14.7%

11.5%
50.0%

-43.8%

100.0%

5.7%

9.1%
5.3%




Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

106
40

17
49

143

17
126

w

117
56

10
51

158

24
134

NA
50.0%
-23.1%
-62.5%
40.0%
-66.7%
37.5%
100.0%
0.0%
-9.4%
-28.6%
NA
70.0%
-3.9%
0.0%
NA
-9.5%

-29.2%
-6.0%




